7 Edition 11.15l
Technical Information · GB
• Suitable for high temperature applications and high radiation
output due to ceramic material
• Can be used in many applications due to different radiant tube
diameters
• Patented flange connection for improved gas tightness
• No counter bearing required due to high dimensional stability

� = standard, � = available
* Additional fl ue gas guide tube required.
Order example
SER-C 142/128–W1500 -Eco 1C
SER-C · Edition 11.15l 6
2 .1 .1 Type code
Code Description
SER-C Ceramic single ended radiant tube
100/088
142/128
162/148
202/188
OD/ID [mm]
100/088
142/128
162/148
202/188
-W1000
-W1100
-W1200
-W1300
…
-W3000
Length W [mm]
1000
1100
1200
1300
…
3000
-Eco 0C
-Eco 1C
-Eco 2C
-Eco 3C
-FN
Flange connection for
ECOMAX 0C
ECOMAX 1C
ECOMAX 2C
ECOMAX 3C
third-party product
-
X Connection dimensions different from standard
Y For hydrogen
Z Special version*
* Further information on request.
Selection > Selection table > Type code
SER-C · Edition 11.15l 7
3 Project planning information
3 .1 Scope of delivery/delivery of items
Ceramic radiant tube with fitted flange connection in-
cluding burner seal, threaded bolts, nuts and washers
for burner attachment.
The mounting gasket for installation between SER-C
and the furnace flange is supplied.
Before delivery, all radiant tubes undergo non-destruc-
tive testing for possible capillary cracks. On receiving
the delivery, check that the shock sensors on the pack-
aging are intact. A liquid inside a glass tube turns irre-
versibly red upon heavy impact during transportation.
SHOCK WATCH
HANDLE WITH CARE
WARNING
SER-C · Edition 11.15l 8
3 .2 Radiant tube length
The length W of the radiant tube SER-C depends on the
clear furnace width (furnace height) J2 and the burner
length G.
Calculation
W ≤ J2 + G + S1 - 40 mm
∅X
W
G S1= +/- 20 mm (0,787 inch)
J2
The minimum length of the radiant tube depends on